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Week 5 Schedule Changes

There have been schedule changes on almost every field. Please be sure to check RX
and the live schedule sheet for last minutes changes.
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XPLORER Be sure to follow your team in Rugby Xplorer. You can see all of the scores and

schedule there. Use this help article if you have any trouble.

Week 5 Venues & Maps

Vermilion Soccer Fields, 51400-51860 N Ridge Rd, Vermilion, OH 44089

e Parking is very limited. Please carpool as much as possible. No cars are permitted on the grass.
The park is owned by the Metroparks and they are prepared to send tow trucks this year so
please do everything you can to help with this. Thank you!

e Concessions available

e No merchandise available
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Victory Park, 7777 Victory Ln, North Ridgeville, OH 44039

e Enter large parking lot at Victory Lane entrance (not the first driveway on left)
e Merchandise available
e No concessions at this location



https://www.rugbyohio.com/newsletter
https://rugbyohio2.sharepoint.com/:x:/s/Coaches-Public/EW7aGhL_Zu9Irt3VZiGPF-cB4Mr4cZNSpPxxgTZ6jlgknQ?e=RwMy1u
https://help.xplorer.rugby/s/article/follow-club-in-app

Park Map

VICTORY LANE

VICTORY PARK OHIO

Brimelow Fields, 6440 Stockton Rd, Fairfield, OH 45014

e Parking available in the lots adjacent to Field 1 as well as across the street at the rugby house.
e Concessions available

e No merchandise sold at this location
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Fall FAQs

e Athletic trainers are available at every field. They are located between the player benches. If you

need a trainer, please walk over to them. They will help you with taping if needed but ask that you
please provide your own tape.

e Parents are not permitted to enter the field of play or the player sideline. In the event of an injury, a



representative will escort you to your child.
e Scores are reported based on the report from the referee. The referees are often running back to
back games so please understand that we will update the boards and Rugby Xplorer as soon as
possible.
e Referee abuse will not be tolerated.
e Alcohol is prohibited at all locations.

Week 5 Schedule Screenshots
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Vermilion Soccer Fields, 51400-51860 N Ridge Rd, Vermilion, OH 44089

Field 1 (back left)

1 Marshall A Stloe's A
Brunswick A Shaker A
Cap City A Medina A
Highland A Walnut A
Walnut B Highland B
*FIELD BREAK*
Shaker A Walnut A
Highland A Cap City A
Perrysburg C Walnut B
Walnut A J Marshall A
Cap City A Shaker A
Mentor B Walnut B
Mentor A Walnut A

Girls A

Field 2 (front)
Perry A Highland A

*FIELD BREAK*

Perrysburg A Stloe's A

J Marshall A Perry A

Brunswick A Mentor A
Medina A Stloe's A
Medina B JMarshall B

Perrysburg A Brunswick A
Mentor A Perry A

Perrysburg B St Joe's B

Perrysburg C St Joe's C
Medina A Perrysburg A

Field 3 (back right)

Brunswick B Stloe's C
Stloe'sB JMarshall B
*FIELD BREAK*

Perrysburg B Mentor B
Medina B Stloe's C
Brunswick B Perrysburg C
Mentor B Stloe's B
Highland B Perrysburg B

*FIELD BREAK*

Brunswick B JMarshall B
Highland B Medina B
*FIELD BREAK*

Girls IV




Victory Park, 7777 Victory Ln, North Ridgeville, OH 44039

Field 1 (closer to parking lat)

Field 2

22-Oct 9:00 Medina B Avon Lake A
22-Oct 9:20 Hudson A Medina A
22-Oct 9:40 Mentor A St Ignatius C
22-Oct 10:00 Highland A Shaker A
22-Oct 10:20 Hudson A St Ignatius B
22-Oct 10:40 Medina B St Ignatius A
22-Oct 11:00 Medina A Shaker A
22-Oct 11:20 Highland A St Ignatius C
22-Oct 11:40 Avon Lake A  Stlgnatius B
22-Oct 12:00 W Pitt A Perrysburg A
22-Oct 12:20 Highland A StEd'sB
22-Oct 12:40 *FIELD BREAK*
22-Oct 1:00 StEd's A Hudson A
22-Oct 1:20 Mentor A Perrysburg A
22-Oct 1:40 5t Ignatius B Medina B
22-Oct 2:00 Avon Lake A StEd'sB
22-Oct 2:20 W Pitt A Shaker A
22-Oct 2:40 St Ignatius A Mentor A Stlgnatius D Perrysburg B
22-Oct 3:00 StEd's A Perrysburg A | Stignatius E StEd'sC
22-Oct 3:20 StEd's B St lgnatius C | Stlgnatius F Medina C
22-Oct 3:40 St Ignatius A W Pitt A StlgnatiusD Avon Lake B
22-Oct 4:00 StEd's A Medina A St Ignatius E Perry A
22-Oct 4:20 Perrysburg B Mentor B St Ignatius F Shaker B
22-Oct 4:40 StEd's C Perry A St Ignatius D Medina C
22-Oct 5:00 *FIELD BREAK* StlgnatiusE  Avon Lake B
22-Oct 5:20 Shaker B Perry A St Ignatius F StEd'sC
22-Oct 5:40 Mentor B Medina C AvonlLake B PerrysburgB
Boys North A Boys North JV
Brimelow Rugby Grounds, 6441 Stockton Rd, Fairfield, OH 45014
Field 1 Field 2
22-Oct 11:00 Dublin A StXA Walnut B Marysville B
22-Oct 11:20 Dublin B StXB Moeller C Olentangy A
22-Oct 11:40 Moeller B Walnut A FIELD BREAK
22-Oct 12:00 Marysville A Moeller A Nor Force A StXA
22-Oct 12:20 FIELD BREAK Walnut B Olentangy A
22-Oct 12:40 Moeller B Dublin A Marysville B StXC
22-Oct 1:00 Dublin B Moeller A StXB Marysville A
22-Oct 1:20 StXA Moeller B Walnut A Nor Force A
22-Oct 1:40 FIELD BREAK Walnut B Olentangy A
22-Oct 2:00 Dublin B Marysville A Moeller C Marysville B
22-Oct 2:20 Moeller A Dublin A Walnut A StX B
22-Oct 2:40 Nor Force A Dublin B

Finals Schedule Format




Boys Cup - 8 teams

Boys Shield - 8 teams

9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00
12:20
12:40

1:00

1:20

1:40

2:00

2:20

2:40

3:00

i\Y W
QF1 #1 #8
QF2 #4 #5
QF3 #3 #o6
QF4 #2 #7
i\Y W
W I\

Consl L QF1 LQF2
Cons2 L QF3 L QF4
SF1 W QF1 W QF2
SF2 WAQF3 WAQF4
WV w
N w
7th/8th L Consl L Cons2
5th/6th W Consl W Cons 2
3rd/4th LSF1 LSF2
Final W SF1 W SF2

Girls Shield - 5 teams

9:40 w W
10:00 QF1 #1 #8
10:20 QF2 #4 #5
10:40 QF3 #3 #6
11:00 QF4 #2 #7
11:20 w w
11:40 w w
12:00 Consl L QF1 LQF2
12:20 Cons2 L QF3 L QF4
12:40 SF1 WQF1 WwWaQFr2
1:00 SF2 WQF3 WAQF4
1:20 W WV
1:40 w w
2:00 7th/8th L Consl L Cons2
2:20 5th/6th W Consl W Cons 2
2:40 3rd/4th LSF1 LSF2
3:00 Final W SF1 W SF2
Girls Cup - 6 teams
9:40 W 1\
10:00 Pool Play A
10:20  Pool Play D E
10:40 w W
11:00 Pool Play
11:20  Pool Play E F
11:40 w w
12:00 Pool Play A
12:20  Pool Play D F
12:40 w w
1:00 W 1\
1:20 SF1 Plseedl P2seed2
1:40 SF2 P2seedl Plseed?
2:00 5th/6th Plseed3 P2seed3
2:20 w W
2:40 3rd/4th LSF1 L SF2
3:00 Final W SF1 W SF2

9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00
12:20
12:40

1:00
1:20
1:40
2:00
2:20
2:40

W W
Teaml Team?2
Team3 Team4

W W
Team2  Team5
Teaml Team3

N WV
Team2  Team4
Team1l Team5

W W
Team?2 Team3
Team4  Team5

W W

W W
Teaml Team4
Team3  Team5

Pool 1: A, B, C
Pool 2: D, E, F

Shield awarded by match points at end

of 4 games

2023/24 Dates

October 29th - Fall Championships (Avery Park, Dublin, OH)
November 1st - Spring HS Registration opens
January 1st - Spring Youth Registration opens

March 4th - Spring HS Season begins (through May12th)
April 6th - Spring Youth Season begins
May 18th - Youth Championships
May 18/19 - HS Regional Quarterfinals
May 25/26 - HS State Semifinals
June 1st - HS State Championships
June 8th - Regional Select Matches
June 15/16 - Buckeye Invitational

Forward this newsletter to a friend!

Connect with Us
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https://www.facebook.com/RugbyOhio
https://twitter.com/RugbyOhio
https://www.instagram.com/rugbyohio/
https://www.rugbyohio.com
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